Faculty survey about returning to teach on campus
Entire Sample

Survey administered June 3 through June 10, 2020
Data downloaded June 11th 2020, 8:19 am EDT

A total of 1263 responses were recorded. None of the questions were required.

Q1 - My faculty status is:

Tenure Track, not
tenured

| | | | | |
0 100 200 300 400 500 GO0

# Answer % Count
1 Tenure Track, not tenured 14.71% 184
2 Tenured 51.72% 647
3 Fixed Term 33.57% 420

Total 100% 1251



Q2 - My primary academic affiliation is in:

Business -
Dentistry .
Education .

Government .

Information and
Library Science

wimalism and Media .

o [

Libraries .

Public Health -
Social Work .
Other I

I I ] I I I ] I I ] I I ]
0 a0 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 G0 650

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean  Std Deviation Variance @ Count

1 My primary academic affiliation is in: 1.00 15.00 5.21 4.72 22.28 1259

Page 2 of 21



© 00 N o Uuu b~ W N P

T = = S Y
A W N LB O

Answer

Arts and Sciences
Business

Dentistry

Education
Government
Information and Library Science
Journalism and Media
Law

Libraries

Medicine

Nursing

Pharmacy

Public Health

Social Work

Other

Total

%
47.26%
4.29%
1.91%
2.62%
1.91%
1.59%
2.22%
2.54%
2.22%
18.03%
3.18%
3.57%
5.88%
1.91%
0.87%
100%

Count
595
54
24
33
24
20
28
32
28
227
40
45
74
24
11
1259
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Q3 - My age is:

w N P

&0 or above

Prefer to not say

I I ] I
0 100 200 300 400

Field Minimum Maximum

My age is: 1.00 3.00
Answer
60 or above
59 or below

Prefer to not say

Total

I
500

Mean

1.77

26.11%
70.78%
3.11%
100%

I ] I
700 800 q00

Std Deviation Variance

0.49 0.24

Count
328
889

39
1256

Count
1256
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Q4 - | am scheduled to teach undergraduate students in the Fall of 2020.

Yes

[ I I I I ] ] I I I I ] ]
0 a0 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

| am scheduled to teach undergraduate

1 students in the Fall of 2020. 1.00 2.00 1.48 0.50 0.25 1215
# Answer % Count
1 Yes 51.69% 628
2 No 48.31% 587
Total 100% 1215
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Q5 - | am scheduled to teach graduate or professional students in the Fall of 2020.

Yes

I I ] I I I
100 200 300 400 500 600 700

=]

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

| am scheduled to teach graduate or

! professional students in the Fall of 2020. 1.00 200 1.39 0.49 024 1191
# Answer % Count
1 Yes 60.54% 721
2 No 39.46% 470
Total 100% 1191
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Q6 - | have reviewed the “Carolina Together” website.

Mot at all

& litde bit

Quite & bit, but there
are parts | still need

to read
Completely
| | |
0 =0 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean _ Variance Count
Deviation
1 | have reviewed the Carolina Together 1.00 400 266 0.84 070 1230
website.
# Answer % Count
1 Not at all 6.67% 82
2 A little bit 37.80% 465
3 Quite a bit, but there are parts | still need to read 38.21% 470
4 Completely 17.32% 213
Total 100% 1230
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Q7 - l understand what safety precautions are planned for face-to-face teaching in the Fall of
2020.

Disagree

Strongly disagree

| | | | | | | |
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . ?td Variance Count
Deviation
| understand what safety precautions are
1 planned for face-to-face teaching in the Fall of 1.00 500 244 1.03 1.07 1229
2020.
# Answer % Count
1 Strongly agree 13.91% 171
2 Agree 49.72% 611
3 Not sure 19.85% 244
4 Disagree 11.23% 138
5 Strongly disagree 5.29% 65
Total 100% 1229

Page 8 of 21



Q8 - | believe the safety precautions that are planned for face-to-face teaching in the Fall of
2020 will reasonably protect me from getting COVID-19.

5[r{lrgl}r agrEE -
Agree _
I | | | | I I | |
0 =0 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

| believe the safety precautions that are planned

1 for face-to-face teaching in the Fall of 2020 will 1.00 5.00 3.30 1.16 1.34 1224
reasonably protect me from getting COVID-19.
# Answer % Count
1 Strongly agree 6.05% 74
2 Agree 18.79% 230
3 Not sure 34.31% 420
4 Disagree 21.00% 257
5 Strongly disagree 19.85% 243
Total 100% 1224
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Q9 - | am comfortable teaching on campus in the Fall of 2020 given the safety precautions
that are described on the “Carolina Together” website.

Agree _
| | I | | | |
0 S0 100 150 200 250 300 350
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

I am comfortable teaching on campus in the Fall
1 of 2020 given the safety precautions that are 1.00 500 3.34 1.27 1.62 1224
described on the Carolina Together website.

# Answer % Count
1 Strongly agree 7.60% 93
2 Agree 21.41% 262
3 Not sure 26.47% 324
4 Disagree 18.71% 229
5 Strongly disagree 25.82% 316

Total 100% 1224
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Q10 - In order to feel safe being back on campus to teach, | need more information about:

(Select all that apply)

Mathing. | hawve all ™
ie information | need
to feel safe on

H nﬁ?gﬁllt ]
ransportation to and
ound campus will be

made safe. _
ctly how classrooms
and buildings will be
nanaged to promote

social distancing. _

iting procedures and
frequency.

Contact tracing
procedures.

Privacy related to
testing and tracing.
Quarantine and —
isolation strategies
that will be used if
1when students test
nat conditiomositivi]

SR e
all mem rsﬁ?

CaMpUs commumnity,
including students,
will .'-.'Eﬂr masks in_

E?-zl-: ulty rr'em
student refuses :0
Vvear a mask in class. _
Howv buildings on

campus will be
properly Tt et
formation | could be ™
fen that would make
me feel safe working
teaching on campus

in the Fall of 2020. 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800

““%
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# Answer % Count
1 Nothing. | have all the information | need to feel safe on campus. 1.30% 90
2 How public transportation to and around campus will be made safe. = 6.07% 419
3 Exactly how classrooms and buildings will be managed to promote social distancing. = 11.60% 801
4 Testing procedures and frequency. 11.15% 770
5 Contact tracing procedures. 10.09% 697
6 Privacy related to testing and tracing.  4.62% 319
7 Quarantine and isolation strategies that will be used if and when students test positive. = 8.57% 592
8 What conditions would prompt taking an “off-ramp” from the current plan. = 11.34% 783
9 What strategies will be used to ensure that all m?mbers of the _campus community, including 11.58% 300
students, will wear masks in class and in common areas.
10 What my options are as a faculty member if a student refuses to wear a mask in class.  11.73% 810
11 How buildings on campus will be properly ventilated.  8.96% 619
12 There is no information | could be given that would make me feel safe working and teaching on 5 98% 206

campus in the Fall of 2020.
Total 100% 6906
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Q11 - | would like to hear directly from the infectious disease and public health experts that
the administration has been consulting in a forum that includes a chance for questions and
answers.

Yes

| |
0 600 a00

e |
= —

| | | | | |
0 100 200 300 400 500 G600

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . ?td Variance Count
Deviation
| would like to hear directly from the infectious
disease and public health experts that the
1 administration has been consulting in a forum 1.00 2.00 1.28 0.45 0.20 1203
that includes a chance for questions and
answers.
# Answer % Count
1 Yes 72.15% 868
2 No 27.85% 335
Total 100% 1203
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Q12 - | believe the safety of graduate and professional students who interact directly with
undergraduates through teaching has been adequately considered.

v b W N P X

Disagree

Strongly disagree

| |
0 a0 100 150 200 250

|
300

Field Minimum

| believe the safety of graduate and professional
students who interact directly with
undergraduates through teaching has been
adequately considered.

Answer

Strongly agree
Agree

Not sure
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Total

1.00

4.37%
13.78%
44.06%
19.55%
18.23%

100%

| |
350 400

|
450

Maximum Mean

5.00

Count
53
167
534
237
221
1212

| |
500 550

Deviation

1.06

Variance Count

1.13 1212
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Q13 - | believe | will have enough flexibility to teach in ways that will keep me safe from
COVID-19.

| | | | | | | | |
0 S0 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean L Variance Count
Deviation
| believe | will have enough flexibility to teach in
1 1. . 2. 1. 1.1 121
ways that will keep me safe from COVID-19. 00 >-00 74 09 8 0
# Answer % Count
1 Strongly agree 10.50% 127
2 Agree 35.12% 425
3 Not sure 33.47% 405
4 Disagree 11.82% 143
5 Strongly disagree 9.09% 110
Total 100% 1210
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Q14 - | believe | will be able to influence whether | teach on campus in the Fall of 2020.

v A W N P

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Field

| believe | will be able to influence whether |
teach on campus in the Fall of 2020.

Answer

Strongly agree
Agree

Not sure
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Total

300

I
350 400

Minimum Maximum Mean

1.00

8.12%
28.75%
39.69%
14.42%

9.03%

100%

5.00 2.87

Count
98
347
479
174
109
1207

Std
Deviation

1.05

Variance Count

1.10 1207
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Q15 - The teaching method | most prefer to use this fall is:

Hyflex: Some
students participate
in person and some

remotely.

Face-to-Face:
Traditicnal
classroom
instruction.

iemote teaching: Mo
face-to-face
classroom
interacticn. All
teaching is done
zither symchronously
or asynchronously.

Hybrid: Some
face-to-face and
S0ME remote
interaction.
| prefer to use
different methods
for different
classes that | will
teach this fall
| I | | | | 1 | 1 I | I
0 S0 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 LS00 550 G600
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean L Variance Count
Deviation
The teaching method | most prefer to use thIS 1.00 500 3.23 0.95 091 1190
fall is:

# Answer % Count

1 Hyflex: Some students participate in person and some remotely. 5.80% 69

2 Face-to-Face: Traditional classroom instruction. 10.76% 128

3 Remote teaching: No face-to-face classroom interaction. All teaching is done either 146.22% 550

synchronously or asynchronously.

4 Hybrid: Some face-to-face and some remote interaction. 28.99% 345

5 | prefer to use different methods for different classes that | will teach this fall. 8.24% 98

Total 100% 1190
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Q16 - | believe | will be able to choose the teaching methods that are most pedagogically
sound for the courses | will be teaching.

5[r{lrgl}r agrEE _
Agree _
| | I | | | I |
0 S0 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

| believe | will be able to choose the teaching
1 methods that are most pedagogically sound for 1.00 5.00 271 1.07 1.15 1192
the courses | will be teaching.

# Answer % Count
1 Strongly agree 11.66% 139
2 Agree 33.98% 405
3 Not sure 32.97% 393
4 Disagree 14.43% 172
5 Strongly disagree 6.96% 83

Total 100% 1192
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Q17 - | am comfortable negotiating with my chair or dean to make decisions about how |
accomplish my research, teaching, and service obligations for the fall term.

5[r:ll1gl:fagree _
AE[EE _
Strongly disagree -
| | | | | | | I | I I
0 =0 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
. . . Std .

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean _ Variance Count

Deviation

| am comfortable negotiating with my chair or
dean to make decisions about how | accomplish 1.00 500 233 1.08 117 1199

1 my research, teaching, and service obligations

for the fall term.
# Answer % Count
1 Strongly agree 21.68% 260
2 Agree 44.62% 535
3 Not sure 18.52% 222
4 Disagree 9.84% 118
5 Strongly disagree 5.34% 64
Total 100% 1199
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Q18 - Social distancing, hand hygiene, and mask wearing are the main tools available to
minimize the risk of becoming ill from COVID-19 until effective treatments or a vaccine are
available. Given that no exact time frame exists for when treatments or a vaccine will be
available, please rate the extent to which the following should be considered in deciding
when to re-open face-to-face instruction on campus.

Very important

|
I
.

|

I

M Undergraduate student preferences

B Graduate and professional student preferences

M Parents of undergraduate student preferences

M The financial well-being of members of the campus community
Creating the most equitable educational opportunities

M The mental health of all members of the community

eutral

Less important

Mot important

L L L O O O B
0 50005R80856085808568085600
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Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Variance Count

Deviation
Undergraduate student preferences 1.00 5.00 2.50 1.16 1.35 1191
Graduate and professional student preferences 1.00 5.00 2.22 1.04 1.08 1189
Parents of undergraduate student preferences 1.00 5.00 2.86 1.18 1.39 1185
The financial well-being of members ofthe 1.00 500 236 0.99 099 1185
campus community
Creating the most equitable educatlt‘)r)al 1.00 500 188 0.87 076 1189
opportunities
The mental health of all members of the 1.00 500 179 0.86 074 1193
community
Question . very Important Neutral . Less . Not Total
important important important
Undergraduate
student 18.64% 222 42.82% 510 14.44% 172 17.97% 214 6.13% 73 1191
preferences
Graduate and
pmfii’jgg:t' 23.63% 281  48.53% 577 13.20% 157  11.19% 133 3.45% 41 1189
preferences
Parents of
““derggl‘j;::i 11.22% 133 33.84% 401 23.04% 273  21.86% 259  10.04% 119 1185
preferences

The financial well-
being of members

16.96% 201 47.43% 562 21.10% 250 11.31% 134 3.21% 38 1185
of the campus
community
Creating the most
equitable

) 36.25% 431 46.59% 554 11.94% 142 3.53% 42 1.68% 20 1189
educational

opportunities

The mental health
of all members of 41.74% 498 43.92% 524 9.81% 117 2.85% 34 1.68% 20 1193

the community
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